Department of Administration
o\ |Purchasing Division

| 12019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 08-11-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0810 0805 DMT2500000001 6 Change Order No: 2 Procurement Folder: 1459119
Document Name: Addition to Mountain Transit Authority’s headquarters Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Addition to Mountain Transit Authority's headquarters Change Order: 02

To Increase Contract
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-12-11
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-10-07
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT _
Vendor Customer Code: 000000208154 Requestor Name: William C Robinson
FLINT CONSTRUCTION CO INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0428
PO BOX 146 Requestor Emall: bill.c.robinson@wv.gov
GASSAWAY wv 26624
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999  Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percontage  Discount Days FILE LOCATION
# No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AUTHORIZED RECEIVER
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF
BLDG 5 RM 663 BLDG 5 RM 663
1900 KANAWHA BLVD £ 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432
us uUs

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

JE 8/:: hs

Total Order Amount: $1,898,382.00

ENCUMB

DATE: wwg_jﬁ- 29

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

PURCH JVISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE: .n.q,{
ELECTRONIC SI$NATURE ON FILE

A

Order Number:

Date Printed:  Aug 11, 2025

CPO 0810 0805 DMT2500000001 6 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order Change Order No. 02 is issued to increase the original cantract amount from $1,715,000.00 to $183,382.00 according to all terms, conditions, prices,
and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change order, except that the contract quantities are increased according to

documentation.

The increase of this contract is provided 1o cover additional materials and services.
Effective date of change 07/11/2025 Contract Term From: 12/ 11/2024 To: 10/07/2025
Original Contract Price: $1,715,000.00

Increase: $183,362.00

Revised Contract Total: $1,898,382.00

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72121400 0.00000 0.000000 1898382.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Specialized pubtic building construction services

Extended Description:

Building an addition for the MTA headquarters in Summersville, WV,

Date Printed:  Aug 11, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0810 0805 DMT2500000001 6 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



APPROVED

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Multimodal Transportation Facilities

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five * Room 132
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0432 « (304) 414-4645

FAX: (304) 558-3326  TDD: (800) 742-6991 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P.E.
FAX: (304) 558-3326 « TDD: (300) 742-6991 Secretary of Transportation
Stephen R Connolly Commissioner of Highways
Interim Commissioner
July 30, 2025
MEMORANDU

TO: Kristy James, DOT Director of Procurement
DOT Procurement Office

FROM: Erik Hall, Community Planner f ; )4/

WYV DMTF-Public Transit .
THROUGH: William Rebinson, M

Executive Director of WV DMTF-Transi
SUBJECT: CPO DMT25%01 Change Order

Ms. James,

I am sending this correspondence on behalf of the WV DMTF-Transit Section to express
our wish to proceed with the requested change order, which totals $183,382.00 in additional
costs for Flint Construction. The change order will increase the total cost of the project
from $1,715,000.00 to $1,898,382.00. Within this change order, the following changes are
proposed:

COR #1 — Material testing including the testing of concrete slabs, foundations, and
structural components. ($24,999) Material testing is the process of evaluating the physical
and chemical properties of construction materials to ensure they meet specific standards
and requirements. Quality of materials play a pivotal role in the safety and longevity of
structures and can significantly impact the overall performance of a construction project.

COR #2 — Change of the glazing at the reception desk from a protective film to a Level 2
Bulletproof Glazing. ($6,260) Transit employee and passenger safety is a top priority for
the Federal Transit Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation. Transit workers
should expect a safe workplace, and riders should expect a safe trip. With a nationwide
increase in violence toward transit employees, security glass provides additional protection
from assaults and mass shootings.

E C N IACCIDAMATIVC ASTINM CLIM AVEN



COR #3 — Addition of roof drains. These were shown on the architectural plans but not on
the plumbing plans, so they were not included in the original bid. ($8,979)

COR #4 - Sliding Door was added between the Conference Room and Office to provide a
separation of space for egress but visnally open for inner office connection. ($16,222)

COR #5 - Aluminum Fence This was an Owner requested change to change the chain link
fence to an ornamental fence and add an additional 6' property fence and gate. ($120,078)
The fencing was changed due a highway safety issue known as “sight distance”. The
original fencing did not allow for enough visibility of approaching vehicular traffic for
neighboring businesses. The usage of the originally specified fencing material would have
resulted in a higher probability of vehicular crashes when entering the roadway.

COR #6 - Electrical Panel This additional was to allow phasing to occur without disruption
of existing services. ($6,844)

Total Change: $183,382.00

The quotes and the supporting documentation are attached with this memo.



FLINT CONSTHRUCTION
COPIEANY, INFC.
COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTORS
Stnee 1956
WV021938

P.O. BOX 146
GASSAWAY, WV 26624

July 31, 2025
To: WV Department of Administration, Purchasing Division

Attn: Kristy James and Jessica Chambers
From: Flint Construction Co., Inc.

Dear Ms, James and Chambers,

Flint Construction Co., Inc. Is in the process of completing all work prescribed in the
State of WV Purchase Order# CPO 0810 0805 DMT2500000001 1 for the addition to Mountain
~Transit Authority’s Headquarters. As the Vice-President for Flint Construction, | am writing to
request the approval of Change Order #1 for this project. The Change Order represents the
direct cost of additional work requested by the Mountain Transit Authority. The cost and
descriptions of these changes are listed below:

1. Material testing of concrete slabs, foundations and structural components.
($24,999.00)

2. Change the glazing at the reception desk from protective film to Level 2 Builetproof
Glazing. ($6.260.00)

3. Additions of Roof Drains not shown on the Plumbing plans. ($8,979.00)

4. Sliding Door was added between the Conference Room and Office to provide a
separation of space for egress but visually open for Inner office connection

($16,222.00)
5. Aluminum Fence was owner requested in lieu of the Chain Link fence. This is an

Ornamental Fence and also added an additional 6’ property fence and gate.

($120,078.00)
6. Added Electrical Panel to allow phasing to occur without disruption of existing

services. ($6,844.00)
Total Changes: $183,382.00

Sincerely,

=£§%§S;ce-?resldent



Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEA]

Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS, QUESTIONS

Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 06-18-2025 CONTACT.
{Order Number: CPO 0810 0805 DMT2500000001 4 | Change OrderNo: 2 |Procurement Folder: "1459119
Document Name: Addition to Mountain Transit Authority's headquarters Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Addition fo Mountain Transit Authority's headquarters Change Order 2 to increase
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name; John W Estep _
'ralaphone . 304-556-2586
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov ) ,
8hipping Method: Best Way ) Effective Start Date: " 2024-12-11
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepald EffoctiveEndDste: 20261118
VENDOR B ___DEPARTMENT CONTACT_
Vendor Customer Code: 000000208154 Requestor Name: Willlam C Roblnson :
FLINT CONSTRUCTION GO ING Requestor Phone:  (304) 558-0428
PO BOX 148 ‘Requestor Email; bill.c.robinson@wv.gov
GASSAWAY wv 26624
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 899-009-9999  Extension:
. Approved:
Discount Details: BUSINESS MANAGER
o
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage.  Discount Days Q — ]
# No 0.0000 o Date. / 8 3 S
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
¥4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AUTHORIZED RECEIVER
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF
BLDG 5 RM 663 BLDG 5 RM 663
1800 KANAWHA BLVD E 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432
us us
RE C E IVE D L Total Order Amount:] $1,715,000.0
JUN 18 2025 Oj\
BUSINESS MANAGER'S W
OFFICE Nssor & 193, 3%, 0o —*>“F! 89%,333. 00

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: DATE! DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATUREONFILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE |ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

"
Date Printed:  Jun 18, 2025 Order Number: CPO OB10 0805 OMT2500000001 4 Page: 1 FORM ID; WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



ixtended Description:

henge Order 02.

+hange Order No. 01 s Issued to modify the notice to proceed date from 10/7/2025 to 11/18/2025, incresse the original contract to all ierms, conditions, and
pecifications contained in the original contrect and all authorized change orders, except that the contract quantities are increased as definad in the attached
locumentation.

riginal Contract Total $4,715,000.00

hange Order No. 2 - $183,382.00

levised Contract Total $1,898,362.00

\i provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect

{o other changes.

sontract Term: 12/11/2024 through 11/18/2025

ina Commodity Code _Quantity ‘Unit o ‘Unlt Price ‘Total Price
| 72121400 0.00000 0.000000 ~ 1715000.00
3arvice From ServiceYo . . . _Manufacturer . Model No

ommodity Line Description: Specialized publis bullding construction services

ixtended Description:
3uilding an addition for the MTA headquariers in Summersville, WV.

Jate Printed:  Jun 18, 2025 Order Number: CTPO 0B10 0805 DMT2500000001 4 Page: 2 FORM 1D: WV-PRC-CPO-0D2 2020/05



QAIA Document G701~ 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: Wameandaddress) ~ CONTRACTINFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER BFORMATION:
Mountain Transit Authority Addition Contract For: General Constmotion Chenge Order Number: 001
Date: 12-11-2024 Date: 05-10-2025
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Nme and addresy) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WV DOT Public Transit Ths Thrasher Group, Ins. Flint Construction Co., ke,
1900 Kanawha Bivd. Fast 600 White Osks Bivid. PO Box 940 B.O, Box 146
Charleston, WV 25305 Brideepont, WV 26330 __Gassaway, WV 26624-0146 _
mmmnnamsmngmows: "
(Frsert a detailed descriprion of the change and, {f applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also include qgreed
; and ' oy the f West Virginia ) -

‘ 5 ted from the State of West S 24,990.00
Instlloion of eel 3 ieziog n he frock tremsatton s S 626000
Addition of roof drains o the froat addition s 8979000
Addition of sliding bypass door system $ 16,222.00
Omamental Fente Upgrade and Extension $120,078.00
Eleoctrical Snb-Pans] S 6,344.00
The original was $ 1.715.000.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Ordors $ . 0,00
The prior to this Changs Order was $ 191500000
The will be increased by this Change Order in the ansount of § __ 183.382.00
Thenew including this Chaage Order wifl be $§ 189838200

The Contract Time will be imchanged by Zero (0) dys.
The new dete of Substential Completion wili be 10-07-2025

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Nignatwg) ‘ﬁﬂ%ML (Signature) "OWNER @Signature)

A o, ATA BY:. R L, FAT T  fREBST BY:.
(Priviied name, tifle, and ficanse (Prinded name and title) T {Proiled name and tifly)
wambsr if required)

6/2/2025 6"(]'-'@5
Date D_NHB - R

I .
»e,

AlA Dacument GT01 — 2017, %m& 1087, 2000 ;Eg:m 2017. A reserved. “The American institte of Archiiects,* American stae of
~ Contract Documente’ trademarks at

Architects,” *AIA,” the AIA Logo, ; of mhmmqmmmmmmwsmm 09:57:58
EDT mmwmmsommm mmms,'mmm,k,wmm X

mmgmmmemmmomwremmm.nmmﬁgmﬁmmmmmﬁw a1 may only bo used
Ussr Notes: -mmsimammy



Hint Construction Co., Inc. PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
P.O. Box 146 , No. 00001
1 Public Road Phone: 1-304-364-5555
Gassaway, WV 26624 - Fax: 1.304-364-S556
TITLE:  Testing & Inspection DATE:3/26/2025
PROJECT: Add. To Mountzin Transit Authority JOB: CPO08100805DMT25000000]
TO: Attn; Marsha Benson CONTRACT NO: EXPAUTO-0001

The Thrasher Group Inc.

P.0. Box 940

600 White Oaks Blvd.

Bridgeport, WV 26330

RE: PCO To: THRASHER From: FLINTCON Number: 00001

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Ms. Benson,

mbnavﬁngmnonmisforﬂieteaingmdinspmion. The stete requested that we sdd this to the contract,
$24,999,00

Thank you,
Jamie Flint
Unit Cost; $0.00
Unit Tax;: $0.00
Lump Sum: $24,999.00
Lump Tax: i $0.60
Total: §24,999.00
APPROVAL: - "' T
“i\‘; e A ";.;m'f"‘“‘:i::*-- . .,;S_._‘___ —aﬁi}i‘/“:‘m By : }J "‘ _________
( ) Jamie Flint Marsha Benson
Sm 4956 Date: 5/23/2025

Daste: 'a»'f P ;f Rl
Bpeditica ®



ANl items C:\Program Files (xBSAMC? Software\estflles\MTA CO 1.est

Estimate Summary _ | l Biddate  3/13/2025
Standard Construction Projact
FLINT CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC. | I |
PO BOX 146 _PUBLIC RD. | T . ofSF__ _ A
GASSAWAY l I ‘_] ) A _ | I
w. . . . 1@ — 'J L.
imm!t costs ,
_ Basa labor $0 $0 $0  $22106 $0 $0 50 $22,108
.« Labor burden  32.00% $0 $0
i Labor fringes S0, $0
‘ Lebormanhours | __ 0
l Meterigl sptom tax] gy =~ 0 $0
’f Equipment Surcharge D00% e $0 $0
| Temporary meterial markup _0gm% . - o $0 $0
| Exument rental matkun’ g.ms %0 %0
_ — Other matkup __ 0.00% ~ : T $0| $0
[Grona cost = 20 $0 §0 s2108 2 0 ® $22.108
Gross receipts tax 0.00% $0
| Builder's sk insurance 0.28% 20
Overgl
Ovarhead : 800%  000% QoM opow
'y o R e w w 'm % $0
Profit 10.00% 200% a0 0.00% R00% 0.00% 2.00% D00%;
$2.211 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 g0 $2.211
Subcontract markup 0.00% $0
Performance bond $380 $360
CiTY B &0 TAXES 1.00% $250
' CITY BUILDING PERMIT 0.00% $r2
‘ R - = — @
TaMAGH ) - $0
Project total $24.900

Page 1




Mounésin Teansit Authorkty
60-11019

mmammmwnmmm
The cost is based spon the following estimsses:

)] nuprmmmﬂm@amamm
2; Gmpﬁn@!ﬁ%a-moo

4) PCC/ACPU: @ 96 brs = $7,680.00

3 Rdnﬁﬁqw.l::m-ﬂmm

;l)) watummilm

9) mnmmssmm

10) Mileage: $2,000.00
11) Hotel/Per Diem: Not expecting to need but cost + 15% will be spplied if needed.

12) Geotechmical Serviecs : $3,896.00
Estimated Total = $22,106.00

mmmﬁmmuwmwakmmm ¥ you have eny questions or need
agray@thethreshergroup.com.

lnﬁ)nnlﬁnn,plammmmeu(au)ﬂlm3ult
aocepteble, please sign below and return a copy to my attention.

Sincerely,
THE THRASHER GROUP, INC,
) m-u-mnn-v

Aaron Q. G!’ay : ':.‘...:.....
\ hdﬁn::mw
Asron Q. Gray
wmmwmwwqhbmw

Peze |5 The Thrasher Group, bne, | www thethreshergroup.com { 1-800-273-6541

I this proposal is

D ama



e . N 3 e,

Rint Construction Co,, Inc.

P.O. Box 146
1 Public Road Phone; 1-304-364-5555
Gussaway, WV 26624 o PFax: 1-304-364-5556

TITLE:  Install Level 2 Glazing
PROJECT: Add. To Mountain Transit Authority

TO: Attn; Marsha Benson
The Thrasher Group Inc,
P.O. Box 940
600 White Oaks Blvd.
Bridgeport, WV 26330

RE: PCO To: THRASHER From: FLINTCON
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Ms. Benson,

We propose t {nstall level 2 glazing in the front transaction window area for $6,260.00

Thank you,
Jamie Flint

APPR()VAL B
Byi

‘*‘\ Ll / Lo
,JJamie Flint
Date: 212, (o0 -7
Expeditlun ©

e R —

PROPOSED CHAN GE ORDER

No. 00002
DATE: 3/26/2025
JOB: CPOO8100805DM'I‘25000000]
CONTRACT NO: EXPAUTO-0001
Number: 00002
Unit Cost: $0.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Lump Sum; $6,260.00
Lump Tax: $0.00
B}': W o ?
Marsha Benson
Date: 5/23/2025



Al items C:\Program Files {x86)\MC* Softwarelestfiles\MTA CO 2.e5t

‘Estimate Summary_j _ _ Bid date 31372025
Standard Construction iction Project 1 _
FLINT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. e e ) _ .
PO BOX 148 gulug_m{ - _ T L _®sF__
GASSAWAY 1~ ] _
WV I — _ .
, Labior - %ﬂmmwm_zﬁiu.mm&:m_;m’ her  Totsls
Direct coats » e
Base lnbor $0 $o §0 85524 50 $0 $0 $5524
Laborburden 3200% $0 80
Labor fringes 80 $o
Labormanhows . | 0 |
Matsrta) salos tax| s — %0 %
| Equipment Surcharge ___o.00% S — %0 $o
Temporary material maskup __ogm o e 30 | $0
Equigment rental marunl  aops 50 ' $0
e Other markup _o00w _ I —ca S ) $0 $0
Grosncogt | $0 £ _ 0 sise 30 0 0 | $5.024
Grossmelptshx om% $0
Builder's risk Insurance 0.25% $16
Overall
Overhesd  poox 0.00% RO%%  S00%  Om%  oo0% ooow 0
' $0 $0 0 %0 $0 0 0 s $0
$552 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $552
Subcontractmarkup  o00% $0
Performance bond $30 $80
; CITY B &0 TAXES 1.00% $63
' GITY BUILDING FERMIT 0.00% $15
= = e - . ~ .
| Total T . ~ 2%
- — .. CutiAdd ) e ~ ———— %0
! Project total " " 58260

Puge 1




]o_hnﬂ'@ﬁimmctloncoum

From: John Given <john@givenglass.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 12, 2025 2:52 PM

Ta: johnsr@flintconstructionco.com

Subjece: RE: Mountain Transit

Attachments: pco #1 vestibule-reception changes 03.12.25 pdf

John - Attached are proposed changes for the door relocation as well as options for the ballistic glass et
reception. | realize the glazing on the side elevation with door 101 does not need to be ballistic with the door
changes but | already had the pricing g0 § Included the option. Lettme know If you need anything else. Thanks.

John E Given
Biven Glags & Glading, L1C
john@givenglass.com

cell 304-741-0550

ofc 304-746-0550

fax 304-745-0551

740 2nd Avenue

South Charleston WV 25303

From: johnsr@fintoonstructionco.com <johnsr@flintconstructionco.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 12, 2025 9:57 AM

Ta: glenn@csiinc.us; John Given <John@givenglass.com>; Douglas Meads <doug.meads@buliders-hardware.net>
Ce: karen@csiine.us; parrish@csline.us

Subject: Mountain Transit

COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTORS
www flintconstructionco.com
P.O. Box 146, Gassaway, WV 26624
Phone: (304) 363-5555



Given Glass and Glazing, LLC
3 740 2nd Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303
g 304-746-0550
Proposed Change Order
Project Name: Mountain Transit Authority Addition
PCO #: 1
Date: 3/12/2025

Drawing info: red-line mark up received 03/12/25

Proposed Change Order Amount:

- redline changes {dentified on floor plan received 03.12.25

- delete door 1008 and sidelight
- provide and instalt visfon light in wood door taking place of aluminum

- glass in door 103A to remain In new location

- options for changing glazing in reception 101 to bailistic, all op

and deal trays already in contract
- replacing just the glass in front elevation with deal trays

levelirated S  4750.00
(_level2rated §  5,524.00 )

RS e e e

tions would include using storefront framing

Original Contract Amount $
Approved Change Orders

Subtotal §



——

Hint Comaucnon Co., Inc.

P.O.Box 146
I Public Roed
Gussaway, WV 26624

Phone: 1-304-364-5555
Rax: 1-304-364-5556

— e

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

TITLE:  Add Roof Drains To Front Addition
PROJECT:; Add. To Mountain Transit Authority

TO: Attn: Marsha Benson

The Thrasher Group Inc.

P.O. Box 940
600 White Oaks Blvd.

Bridgeport, WV 26330

RE: PCO To: THRASHER

DESCRIFTION OF PROPOSAL
Ms. Benson,

The amount to add the roof drains on the front addition will be $8,979.00.

Thank you,
Jamie Flint

From: FLINTCON

D

APPROVAL

x)u:.nzﬁ* 3. _gb__.,‘(

?f

Jamie Flint
Date: ‘3 iﬁ«?} rawyy

Expediflon ©

Since 1956

No. 00003
DATE: 4/22/2025
JOB: CPO08100805DMT250000001
CONTRACT NO: EXPAUTO-0001
Number: 00003
Unit Cost: $0.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Lump Sum: $8,979.00
Lump Tax: $0.00
Total: $8,979,00
By= .,’} ! _'._.if'
Marshs Benson

Date: 5/23/2025



All tems C:\Program Files {xB6J\MC? Sofware\estflies\MTA CO J.est

Estimate Summary | ! ‘Bld date 42112025/
Standard Construction | Project
FLINT CONSTRUCTION CO._ INC. . . — _
PO BOX 146 _ PUBLIGRD ; _ — T . 0SF_ T
_%S_S_AV!A)_‘__._ ‘ ,___.___ ____.L _ ]
. _ _Lebor.  Matorta @Eﬂmam_e_m_ﬁm_ Reqisl, _ Oftver Totals
Direct coste % _
| Base labor $0 $0 $0! $r920 $0 $0 $7.820
| Labor burden 3200w, $0 $0
Labor fiinges 30 $0
Labor manhours . -
Material salos tax| g00m — % ! $0
Equipment Surcharge - l_gmg_ ——— — %0 $0
Temporary material merkup ___o.000 _ — .50 80
Equipment rentel meriyp| ogo 0 %0
Other ) 000% , . ] . 30
Gross cost %0 S0 0 $re0 $0 0] 1920 |
i Gross receipte tax 0.00% $0
Bullder’s risk insurance 0.26% $22
‘ Overall
| -y ® 0 % w g g M@ %
Proft  1oq0% 1Y Uk omE A% po 0w gy |
| $752 %0 0w s g 0 §792
i Subcontract markup 0.00% $0
Performencebond ~ $129 $120
CITY B 80 TAXES 1.00% $90
| CITY BUILDING PERMIT 0.00% $25
| T el o — ] LT T T ——wm
Cut/Add ~ — - = m%__m,,_*sp_
1 Project total $8,97

Page 1



Robinsen & Sen Plumbing and Heating, Ine.

P.O. Box 449 Scott Depot, WV 25560-0449
Business: (304)757-8063 Fax: (304) 757-7402

TO: Rob at Flint Construction
FROM: Eric Robinson of Robinson & Son Plumbing & Heating, Inc,

DATE: April 17, 2025
SUBJECT: Mounteain Transit Authority Addition - Summersville, WV

CHANGE ORDER#1: Roof Drains

Material , S .
2 4” PVC Wyes ' $50.04

4 4" PVC 45 Elbows $45.86

60 fect 4" PVC Pipe $204.96

5 4" PVC 90 Elbows $72.80

1 4" PVC Cleanout Tee with Plug $26.91

3 4" Cast Iron Roof Drains $046.76

3 JRS Sump Pan & Hardware $446.84

3 4" Heavy Duty No Hub Bands $41.37

N/A Hangers $560.00

N/A  Insulation I o $1,684.80
Total Amount of Material $4,080.34
Labor

1 Plumber 16 hours @ $120.00 per hour $1,920.0

1 Plumber 16 houre @ $120.00 per hour _ $1,920.00
Total Amount of Labor $3,840.00
Total Amount of Change Order $7,920.34
Thank you.

Eric Robinson, President



Hint Construction Co, Inc. FROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
P.O, Box 146 No. 00004
1 Public Road Phone: 1-304-364-5555
Gmlw, WV 26624 Fax; 1-304-364-5556
TITLE:  Sliding Bypass Door System DATE: 5/6/2025
PROJECT: Add. To Mountain Transit Authority JOB: CPO0810080SDMT25000000)
TO: Atin: Marsha Benson CONTRACT NO: EXPAUTO-0001
The Thrasher Group Inc.
P.0. Box 940
600 White Oaks Bivd,
Bridgeport, WV 26330
RE: PCO To: THRASHER From: FLINTCON Number: 00004
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Ms, Benson,
The amount to add the sliding bypass door system will be $16,222.00,
Thank you,
Jamie Flint
Unit Cost: $0.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Lump Sum: $16,222.00
Lump Tax: - $0.00
Total: $16,222.00
Xﬁﬁzﬁl}(}} - _"_—“,“_
Bfi __,f\? Cromt e ‘{.-_ }:WA*'-{‘: By: =5 e -
./ Jamie Flint Mersha Benson
W Sinee 1956 Dater 5/23/2025

Date: 5/ | 2oz

Expp&ition &



A“'hmct\ﬁnmﬁias(mm&nwara\wmmumom.m

_E__SHQ_mataSUnii!lar! .r | i

- __Igid date

5/5/2025|

-—-.

geah W~ — - o - S T

| — I
—— : 2 B ¥ ~:Matoris ament - Yubeontrass Yamg Meth -
Dirsctoogls R oy .ﬂﬂﬂw.nj&w&%:m A
$0

$0  $o $0 $0

. CITY B 80 TAXES
| CITY BUILDING PERMIT

b Paryeimren

$18223
30

$16.222

e et St s e < st

Page 1



RAYDOO Wiﬁding Bypass 4 panel symmetrical SC system: Est 1

= E 134 W, 2015 51., Se 909 - New Yark, NV 10801 MTA - Mountain Transit Authority
P ‘ 1212) 4210821 > InfoBraydonr.com
waw.raydear.com -
Guots ID: 1472111
Bulee Rep Bara Haraji
» Bank 1/ ACH ONS -
Page: 1018
Pisazo remit payment to:
~USPS MAIL ONLY—
P.O. Box 22662
New York, NY 100872682
" To ‘ SME To
Fiint Construction Compeny
Autr: John Conred

Phone  (804) 384-5555
=]

Sliding By pass 4 panel 5y mmetrical soft close system:

Your opening size: 120"W x 84"H
Panel elze; 81 12°W X 81 68°H

Quote Itsme -
Oty fyetem

1 Sliding Sypassing w4 symmetrical prnels gassey
premiam Raydoor M m eysum herdivare

e -

4 mko-kmmwmmm
wilh susteinabiy hicvestsd enginearsd wood
Mu’mwﬁl‘mmunlumm

4 darmmmxm
t:a'mu-nmmm _

4  Rectngular Fush Pell o
-I:wam- B -

2 Fiush Bolt w/ Dust Proof Strike kg trow Inataliod on outermost panek:
with BLACK finlsh

t  Creting - 4 doors i
1 Discount

Totud §9,691.88



R AY DOO Rg‘ifqmg Bypass 4 panel symmetrical SC system: Est 1

F [ | 138w 200n 5., Ste 907 . New York, NY 10001 MTA - Mountain Transk Authority
‘ tzm £21-0441 - infoRraydoor.com
www.reydoor.com Flimt G

Quote H:::. 14721191
Selas Re Sara Hamjil

=~ Bank I/ ACH IN §-
mmﬂmmn.cm . Dase; 6572025
Page: 208

Pisass remit payment to:

~USPS MAIL ONLY~—
T, Ing.
P.Q. Box 22662
New York, NY 10087-2862
Bubtotal $0,881.83
Diecount

Total $9,681.88
Fap £1,01000
F&P {Adv. Tracks) $0.00
Tax $0.00
Grand Tota $10,841.32

Deposk $7,881.00



liding Bypass 4 panel symmetrical $C system: Est 1
RAYDOOF yrmetrical G

[==3 . 138 W. 298h St., Sle 907 - New York, NY 10001

‘ (212) £21-0641 - injoBraydoor.com
e rapdsan ot Fiint Construation Company
Quole ID; 1472114
Plnsss Bl 6 P DA SOM ;3 a.:ﬁm
BRA ' Page: 3018
Plense remlit paymont o)
~=USPS MAIL ONL Y-~
Raydoor, inc,
P.O. Box 22862

New York, NY 10087.2682

Terms & Conditions

PAYMENT

— This quotation Is good for 30 days.

— 7% doeposlt i required to begin order.

— All ealez a8 final/no cancallations onge production beging,

~ U a cancelstion is mede before production begins, administretive end drafiing tees i be deducted from refund.

— All final pryments recuired betore FULL detivary.

— Reytioor dosg NOT provide retainage.

—Aaaum.umu%nmmemmmmmdmmmm

~— Estimated shipging oost Is bassid on the Information providgad and cievent retos.

— Price dovs NOT inciude Instaliation.

— Al sales are subject to applicable kecal and siete sales taxes, which will bs collecied by tha Raydoor, Inc. at the fime of sale. The applicable tax rate wil
be delermined basad on the dellvery address providsd by the Buyer. Raydoor, inc. will epply ihe spplicable sates tax mle s required by law at the
location to which the producis are shippad, The salss tax rats may be adiusted in responee to any chanpes In the law prick fo the tievary of gonds. Any
dispartes regarding the epplicabllity or amount of sales tax must be reported to the Selier in writing within 30 deys of the inwoice date. Fallure to comply with
this timeframe may result In the Buyer waiving any dispute reganding the sales texes charged.

— if ths Buyer [s exempt from seles tax, a vatid and appropriate tax exemption certificate must be provided fo Reydoar, Inc. before the sales order ks
processed. If s exemplion eertificate Is subsaquently found Lo be invalld, the Buyer will be lisbie to pay Raydoer, Inc. the amount of any tax due.

— Dapostis & final payments are made to: RAYDDOR, ING,

— Al sakos are subloet to the Raydoor Terms & Condlitions of Salo,

PRODUCTION ,
~~ Guvtom shop drawings wii be emdied witiin 7-10 business daye {aftr deposh ks recaivec). Up to 2 rounde of drawings trohaded with your purchase.

~mwmmwnmm-wm-mwmmm

~— Production beging upon recelp! of sighed & appraved subsmitials, No changes eftor final sign-off.
—Traclwcanbadwmmnnprmrmmmdubmmmjmanaddmm.
—mmammummmwwmmmmdmwmmmmm
— Reydoor is NOT responslbie for projoct specifications, eounts or code complance.

— Reydoor shding welle & door systems &re made & orderin New York, USA.
~0wmur&mdmmhaveedwarﬂgrdnmmwhhhmmy.

INBURANCE

~ Raytdoor oain provids penerat ksbitity insurance per request,

— Reydoor offers 2 8 year manufasturer's dofocts waranty.
—andm%hdmormmmmmm

DELIVERY
— Doors rexdy for shipment apgraximately 50 business days from the point ef retumed and spproved shop drawings & finlzh sign off's.

— Dellvery Iz epprinditintely 5-10 buginess dayx hasad on focation,
~— All defiverios gre curbiside only.
— Rnydoor Is & suppller ONLY. We do not install.
lort, upgrades t NAUF ars available, Stenderd scrylio I8 recynlabla; inseris made with upto 100%

GREEN: All Reydoor frames are GARB I comph
tecycied oorent e evafiable as an tpgrade, Ask your seles reprosantaive for mans information end priting. Al gresn upgrades MUST be spestfied

dirottly on guete prior 1o produation,
ALL BALES ARIE SUBJECT TO THE HAYDDOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF BALE, A GOPY OF WHICH IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST,



Sliding Bypass w/ Soft-Close, 4 Panels, Symmetrical N eVoTEN DD

' 2020
ELEVATION 7
YOUR OPENING HEIGHT = PANEL + 23 T OPENINGWICYH - ——  TeAlopen

YOUR OPENING WIDTH = (4 x PANEL) - 6*

/ o TS S S e e s g — — \\
/ & \ =)
I 50ft-Closs roflar  we— I T
| stopmer / mocrianism
|
: " L EL v ‘Lm-’“"‘* top of T—— :
o) (o)"8 i lsvated H
: L H N
} S e : | track e
===
! — [
; )
| —
i
{ | ELEVATION: ciosed
| |
| L |
l - J
L / ! L] | |
i v;_ } l _.1 I | .l ‘
' [ 7v ! I ' l [ i
| = ' ol
G g
i _— , sl | l
| = ]
T |
\ : }l finished — e — : — e
N y, flaor S— .
Y



Sliding Bypass w/ Soft-Close, 4 Panels, Symmetrical

SECTION

RAYDOOR STANDARD
SYSTEM

DRAIMNGS
@2020

- & - 4
R Bl > IS S WOTE: sacn panei welghts spproximatsy 75110 bos.,
. - S track stap Secure racis accordingly.
Il — topof o
lavelad r-------éa=,__:. .
e T_ truck |
iz ;_-'. ) S ———— g O -C’US& — S — .il — ;;11,
= mechanlsm T s '] \
+ T ~—=—  back
i @_‘ i - low profile o
! d i gl i A mount &
i 1 .E s
s # 7 .;/ "
P 3 /
v 4 ';’/
a0 Z —
v -
1A -
Z - Y ‘
= - o I N |
: ] o — -
— | : -—-l- *op -—.~
.| FH 4 i
41 (O — -
F el
d 'l ALE .2
|/ ,/" U .a’/
A a4l ;
e > ’ : //", = - —
,FL' il s
"*: - L___ | }-/J ———
—— - o —_— 'E___,'-_‘*-" foor guide —
~—-- finjghad P S

floar




lldlng Bypass w/ Soft-Close, 4 Panels, Symmetrical woice
SOFI'CLOSE HARDWARE

- fekass dovics with stoppar —e— soR-cios cateh —  zoftclose mechanison
=Y ""'"";“"""?i"im -'i'-"n’-’mW--------n-----unun-n--u

g:i o
o —
| . -
L _ -
\ - : —

-
e mm—
o
Lo e ————
- - —tr—
-, - ———
Ay - -~
————— ———
—_— e =
= T e——— ™




ggggg Bypass w/ Soft-Close, 4 Panels, Symmetrical

OPERATION WERVIEW

%:::.::....' —

’ £B fioor guive

D> Stopper s refzase duvice




RAYDOOR®

__The Art of Divisien™ | BB
sesas INETALLATION MANUAL

' SOFT CLOSE
with Low Profile Mount
Cut trmok fo loagth o Asosmble Boft
Ewﬁmw Clots peich,

Track must be mountsd ssoursly 1o iy or

bocking with #8 pen haasf sxrews: af sast 112" long, Track
must be fevs] even K floor end calisg are not. Penels can
weighl up fo 950 LIBS. aplece - reiioroement may be
mlbhmgﬁwumm}wmﬁh
Geteeming, Longer spen Wi raquire lorcehe of rack o :

10 ond - be sire both faciory sces mest and g carsfully,

*Wm-mmmindwtdmhvmn
phacs pocket gukde and track before Snishing wall. Whan
mm@mmﬂ:‘mnmm&
by denpet- s { signing bkt
mmnﬁﬁh&ummqbwdm

¥rey Guidc - For skcng whowai, bypessig isd ehgto

) or veriication draavings for
el - single siiders o centurfns of ho:
e shoutd be 1-38° off the adzrer; wall on 228 mods!
pansis. 1-128" on 175 model panels (tniess otharaiss notad)

insert aoft cloee ]

unm:--lmm







T S ———

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

Aint Ce Consnucﬁon Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 146 No. 00005
1 Public Road Phone: 1-304-364-5555
Gassaway, WV 26624 - o Fax: 1-304-364.5556 e
TIYLE:  Omamental Fence Upgrade DATE: 5/21/2025
PROJECT: Add. To Mountain Transit Authority JOB: CPO08100805DMT25000000)
TO: Attn: Marsha Benson CONTRACT NO: EXPAUTO-0001
The Thrasher Group Inc.
P.O. Box 940
600 White Oaks Blvd.
Bridgeport, WV 26330
RE: PCO To: THRASHER From: FLINTCON Number: 00005
DESCRIFTION OF PROPOSAL
Ms, Benson,
The amount for the oramental fence upgrade will be $£120,078.00
Thank you,
Jamie Fiint
Unit Cost: £0.60
Unit Tax: $0.00
Lump Som; $120,078.00
Lump Tax; $0.00
Total: $£120,078.00

APPROVAL:

By -\Qﬁ? ?.3.4,__51 s
| Joeaie Pimt . Marsha Benson
pie )2 [ 2025 Since 1956

Bopedition ®

Date:



AnltemC:\PrograrnFuea(mﬁ)\MWSoﬂm\wﬁleszAcos.m

Estimate Summary |
Standard Construction Project

.

* Bid date

GASSAWAY

$/2072025

Direct cosms

Bass lahor
Laborburden az00m
Labor fiingos
,  L-abor manhours
Equipment &M[M_

Temporary material merkup __o.ox.

Gross receipts tax
8ullder’s risk nsurance

Overhead
Profit

$10,817
0.00%

$1,720
1.00%
0.00%

Subcontract markup
Performance bond

CITY B &0 TAXES

CITY BUILDING PERMIT

-— EE T VRu—

Total =
CuvAdd
Project total

- Othermerm__ooox

__— l
FLINT CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC. T . _ . )
POBOX 148 PUBLICRD. | — - = -, -
wvy ) ‘ -
= tabor _Materia) T

ol
h $0
— —_ 50
o . . - |
$0

——— et st

[ e TP S— —— —
o — e st e
R B —— e

$10817
$o
$1,729
$1,201

Page 1




—— S

FENCE COMMERCIAL

Mountain Transit Authority ESTIMATE
Fiint Construction May 19, 2025
P.0. Box 146 , Gassaway, WV 26624
' Original Chain Link Quote T
60/LF of 6° Tall 5GA Galvanized Chain Link
Py {1) 16’ Cantliever Skide Gaiz W/Operator
(1) 16° Double Drive Gate W/Operstor $49,443.00
—_— -
ee T T

e s St e

e il S — ———————————

FGTIMAT Furnishing of materials and labor, TOTAL:  thain ik
o C PREVAILING WAGES APPLIED $45443.00
Oragments!

ALL ESTIMATES Ak VALIL MUK 12 URYS FIUM SUBMISMIUN UAIE. AFIER 15 UAYS THE 1UIAL PRICE MaY NEED
TO BE ADJUSTED, DUE TQ MATERIAL AVAILABILYY, INVENTORY OR
FLUCTUATIONS WITHIN THE MARKET,
OWNER/HEPRESENTATIVE AGREES: 1, OBTAIN ANY BUILDING PERMITS IF APPLICABLE, 2, MUST CONTACT ANY $108,320.4%

$154,565 47

Address: P.0. Box 754 Jane Lew, WW26378 License # WVOS1 362



ey

£
= iy




1033 Craigavilic Road Mountain Transit Authority Additian
Ceaigaville, WV 26205 Summersville, WV i Date: 0602/2025
Phone: 304-915-2045

scotthol@mountaintechnet.com

o m—nhhmmmmm $5,875.00 |
© Install 125 amp, 3 phase, 208/120 Volt, 20 spaces, load panel inoluding
' mmmmmmmmmm
' 45 kVA ognsformer
/ © Include ono (1) 125 amp main bresker
© [Include twenty (20) 20 amp sub breakers

2 Exchange of 36kVA transformer for 4SkVA transformer S178.90

' |
|

| -

I ' *I_: Any cots Incurred by electric utility company o B J' '
Exclusions - Anywmkormmm]snutdeﬁmdinmﬂeaplans '

1 Terms | Net 30, Progressive invoteing a5 epplicable.

Sublotals [ 5 'ess.oo‘_ 0

Sales Tux:
Total: m.nn |

Mountein Teehipology Resourees, Ine.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

EXCLUSIVE TERMS: Buys’s onder is sccepted only on the foliowing tems and conditions. Selier herelry objects to any additiona! or dtferent
et and sonditions contained in Buyer's Furchase Order. Naaction by Seller sholl be sonstrund s seceptance of sy sddtions! or diffierant

terms in Buyer's form.

PAYMEXL mmmmmsummummmcummmmmmmm
Quotsiion. Involces shall be pald in United States dottars to Seller's office directed on the Invalos. (nterest at an snaue] redi of 32%, or the
maximism rate akouracd by law, may ba charged on overdoe halences, if the finmneis] condition of Buyer bacomes wnsatisfectory in the
mwofm,mmnhmndnmmmm«mrmmulnmmdmor
mumecfmmnofwmmmnmmmmmmwmmmum«ammmm
whole or in pert. :
mmmnmmnﬂnmmmmmmmmm
mnmmlmghudedmmumhmdbmmumum
uumﬂmmsmmmmﬂmmmmqmmummhumm
products or sny pirt thareof nor permit the same %0 be removed from the place where first Mstalied, " R

umamm«rnrmmmmw«mmwummmﬁmmmimmmm
become immedinvely cos ond peyable, st Sellor’s option. .

mummu.smrmymmemdnwmwemwmmdnmwummmm,amm
wmmmmmsmmwmumwmuumnmmlmummdnmm_
wmmmwmmmmmmmmmrmmeuymmmmw
ummmammmuwdmmun“mmmmwmuWdaman-d
tompensmion far the use and wear of the productsiand not by way of penaity).

RmmmnWmhmmprmmmpud?nnprienndsahrmmnmmmmm
mwmwmmhmmmmmmnmummmnmuwmmm
The 2foreseld remedies siall be cumutathoe 1668 other rights or remadies now or heresfter given to Seller by law; and Seflsr may erforce ona

T EEAT S s R RS BASTY \WTRE CE SEAERT FRODUCES:
Selier's products sold under tabss Umless prior wiitten suthortzation & given by Se7icr. H Buyer seeks » credt of feimirrsernrt
msenerfummdwmwnnmumsumamamummmmmmmamm
mmmtmwamtwmmmnwmmmmmmumﬂmmm
rettdered by Seller,

LATATION OF LASILITYY hemummm.mmullmbemulm.wwyum.hmﬂamuurh}uryto
wmmmmx,-orwmwwmcr whattoevez kind (nduding, but without Bmitation, products processed by the use of the

contriarte &) oy way to the Injury or dxnage. Suyer's exclusive remedy for 1
‘shal be 2studl demsgzs. inlu‘nmlhwuymar;wdmmmdlnummpwdmpdmufuuwudmmm
covened untier this agresment. mmmmmmmummmmmmmmu

INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMASES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING BLT NOT {RV{TED TO LOST FROHTS.

BEENEITY Buyer sgrees to Indemnify and mmmmﬁammmmmmmmmmmm
proceeding, Hiabibty, losy, aost or eapense, inchuding reasonsble attormeys' foss, arising out of the design, manufacture, ssies, Inssaliation,
ownerstiip, maintenarice or use of the products covered by this sgresmant.

EDRCEMAEURE: Sefler is nat Kebls for delys iy pérformanca or delivery diue to causes beyond its reasongbie control, including without
limitution, anj distey, an«mwmmmmmmrwmmmm problems, zrts of
Morwmmmmm,wmmwmmm. {F such & delay occurs, Selier mey, st ks
option, extend the mummm:mameqwlmmmormmm

ALLEFTANCE: Buyer shall be deemed to have accepted these tenms and conditions by lsxignce of s Purchase Ordar or by eccepting any
Mumnlthlmentnfuwﬁslrnmﬁle‘nrwMzwmmmwmmwmmﬁuuaowmmm
shall ba to agree to the terms snd conditions hareof.




WYV SOS 7 Busjness and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

l of 4

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx ?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort o ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of Stale's database.

FLINT CONSTRUCTION CO.,, INC.

Organization Information
Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter  Clasa Type Date Reason
C | Corporation 9/27/1993 9/27/1993 Domestic Profit
Organization Information
2362 - Construction - !
Construction of Buildings -
Business Nonresidential Building . '
Purpose  Construction (industrial, Capital Stock 500000.0000
commercial & institutional
building)

Charter Braxton Control 0

County Number

Charter

wv
‘ State Excess Acres 0 ‘

At Will Member X Close
‘ Term M~==m- - ‘
! .

At Will P Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help ‘
| Term Years you file your Annual |
| Authorized |, Report. |

Shares Ent |

8/11/2025, 1:59 PM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

Mailing Address

Notice of Process
Address

PO BOX 146
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624
USA

Addresses ‘
Type © Address |
Local Office Address £ BOX 140 |‘

JAMIE FLINT
PO BOX 146
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

Principal Office
Address

Type

P.O. BOX 146

74 SOUTH STATE STREET

GASSAWAY, WV, 26624
USA

Address

Officers

Type

Incorporator

Name/Address

TERRY & VANESSA BRANSON

AIRPORT ROAD
SUTTON, WV, 26601
USA

Incorporator

President

ROGER & SHIRLEY FLINT

ONE PUBLIC ROAD
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624
USA

ROGER LEE FLINT, li
5626 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON, WV, 26601

Secretary

JAMIE LEE FLINT
6244 CHAPEL ROAD
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

Treasurer

JAMIE LEE FLINT
6244 CHAPEL RD.
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

Vice-President

ROGER LEE FLINT
PO BOX 146
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

Type

Name/Address

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help

you file your Annual
Report.

X Close

rof 4

8/11/2025, 1:59 PM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

Name Changes

Date Oid Name
9/24/2002 FLINT & BRANSON, INC.
Date Old Name
Date Amendment
9/24/2002 NAME CHANGE: FROM FLINT & BRANSON, INC.
l Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For
12025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
12019
2018
2017x
2017
2016
2015
12014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2007
2005
2004

X Close

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help —
you file your Annual —

Report. —

}of 4 8/11/2025, 1:59 PM



WV SOS.- Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?01g...

2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Monday, August 11, 2025 — 1:58 PM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

X Close
Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.

lof 4 8/11/2025, 1:59 PM



Home  Search DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search All Words v ﬂ

Filter By = Entity Information -~ | < Al Entity Information Entities Disaster Response Registry

Keyword Search N om atCheS fOU n d

] ~ ” .
For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Simple Search Search Editor Go Back

(O Anywords
All Words

(O Exact Phrase

L 123456789,

Flint Construction Co X
Entity v
Location v
Status ~

Active

. Inactive



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchafi';lg Division Use: Agency:
Buyer: O ESTE)D Date: &/ V25" |wpor

, ; Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation Nocp o D M 725’%0/ ANGELA CHANEY
w?f Z Requisition No.
CRFQ 0810 DMT2500000001

PF No.:
1459119

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition's Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

. Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required " Not Required -
P » q Required . Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included | 1

2 Use of correct specification template ] |

3 Use of correct requisition type ] O
[CRQS -» CCT or CPO] or [CROM - CMA]

&  Use of most current terms and ] ]
conditions
(www.state wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP.
pdf)

5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS ] |

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS 'l O

7  Capitol Building Commission O W O
pre-approval

8 Financing (Governor’'s Office) ] ] J
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division ] O |l

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability | |
Automobile Liability O ]
Workers’ Compensation/ Em’%o ﬁ{tf/ W Il O
Cyber Liability Ol | ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater | O O
Professional Liability | O |
Other (specify) 0O O O
11 Office of Technology ClO pre-approval | O O
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) O O A
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement J EI/
2 Standard change order language ] [a/
3 Office of Technology CIO approval ] O ]
i o O =
5 Bond Rider (Construction) ] O E/
6 Secretary of State Verification O =
7  State debarment verification O E/
8 Federal debarment verification | D/

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature:

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



